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U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of lnvestl atlon 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

November 14, 2018 

MR. GRANT CAMERON 
445 HUSDON STREET 
WINNIPEG, MANITOBA 
CANADA 

Dear Mr. Cameron : 

MDR Request No.: 142191 4-000 
Subject: MOORE, WILLIAM L, JR. 

This concern yo 1r ovember 7, 2018 request made pursuant to the Mandatory Declassification 
Review (MDR) provisions of Executive Order (EO) 13526. 

MDR requests must meet certa in standards in order to be considered val id. A valid MDR request 
must describe the document containing the information with sufficient specificity to enable the agency to 
locate it with a reasonable amount of effort (See EO 13526 § 3.5) . Additionally, requests for broad types of 
information , entire file series of records, or similar non-specific requests, may be denied for processing 
(See 32 CFR § 2001 .33) . Based upon these standards, your request for records regarding William L Moore 
Jr does not meet the specificity requirements of the EO nor its implementing directive, 32 CFR § 2001. 

Should you still desire to obtain records regarding Will iam L Moore Jr, you may make a request for 
the information under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, or you may narrow the scope of your 
MDR request 

For questions regarding our determinations , visit the www.fbi .gov/foia website under "Contact Us." 
The MDR Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request. 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States 
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 , or you 
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following web 
site: https://www.foiaonline.gov/fo iaonline/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. 
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of 
Information Act Appeal. " Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be 
easily identified . 

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 



Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing oqls@nara gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBl's 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing f i ues ions fbi. ov. If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email , the subject heading should clearly state "Dispute Resolution Services ." Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief 
Record/Information 

Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 
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Federal Bureau of Investigation 

--------------------------------------
IWuhlngr()n , fJ .C . 20535 

Sub)ectofRequest : William L. Moore· Jr. 
Mr . Wil l inm L. Moor , J r . 
4 219 W. Ol ive Av e . FOIPANo. 294363 /190-_______ _..;.....;:..:c.._. _____________ _ 

Suite 247 
Burbank , CA 91505 

Enclosed are cor, i':!s ri t do1:urnent~: horn f'BI records . Excisions have been made to protect information exempt from disclosure 
p~rsv;int to Title 5, l;nitcd States Code . Section 552 and/or Section 552a. In addition, where excisions were made, the appropriate AXP. rnpting 
"' ,hsP.r:-lions h;iv1-1 hP.P.n r.i ted opposi te the deletions. Where pages have been withheld In their entirety, a deleted page informat ion sheet has 
been substitu ted showing the reason or basis for tho deletion. The subsections cited tor withholding information from the enclosed dccurnants 
are marked below. 
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(See Form 4-694a, enclosed, tor an explanation of these exemptions.) 

O(b)(7)(B) 

Cii_(b)(7)(C) 

O(b)(7)(D) 

O(b}(7)(~) 

O(b) (7)(F) 

O(b) (8) 

• O(b) (9) . ,:~-

_,::·\; .. -''. ,:,/ _ _'..', • 

Section 552a -------

O (d) (5) 

D (jJ (2) 

O(k) (1) 

0 (k) (2) 

O(k) (3) 

0 (k) (4) 

O(k) (5) 

O(k) (6) 

O(k) (7) 

Pursuant to vom reauest . ____ 6 1.. ... ·-·· paqes(s) were reviewed and .6 .. page(s) are being released. 

9 uring tr,e ;.;,v;ew c, .·,,ater ial purtinent tc t,10 subject o: ,·our request, document:; were located which 

[! originated with another Governmonl agency(ies). 

These documents wore referred lo that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you. 

O c:ontain lnlorrnatlon furnished by rinolher Government agency(les). You will be advl!led by the FBI os to lhe reloasability of '.his 

lnformolion following our consultation with lhe other agency(les) . 

FISI/OOJ 



I 

.,,. 

,,,, 

• ' 

Q§ In certain Instances, Information coll~cted In our field office Illes Is nol forwarded lo FBI Headquarters. These Instances Include 
coses in which the perpetrators of the vlolotlons were not ldenlifled ; cases In which lhe United States Attorney declined prosecution; and cases In 
which the allegations were unsubstontlotod or not within the jurisdiction of the FBI. II you believe records of Interest to you are located In the files 
of an FBI field ottlce and were not reported to Headquarters, you may write directly to that neld office for those materials. 

~ If you know of any other molter in which information concerning you or the subject of your request may have been recorded by th<J 
FBI. and can Identify the matter in sufficient detail, including the approximate time 1rame and location, a further search will be made. 

I 

~ II you desire , you may appea l any denials contained herein. Appeals should be directed In writing lo the Assistant Attorney General , 
Office of Legal Polley (Attention : Office of Information end Privacy), United States Department of Justice, Washington, D. C. 20530, within thirty 
days from receipt of this letter. The envelope and the le"8r should be clearly mar1<ed "Freedom of Information Appeal" or "Information Appeal." 
Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it may be easily Identified. 

0 Se'3 additional information which follows. 

Enclosures ( 2 ) 

Sincerely yours, 

Chtef 
Freedom of Information­

Privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEStlGATION i·· • • • 

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

_ .. 

xxxxxx ' xxxxxx xxxxxx 

... ........ -· .• 

"/1., -~(A) ithheld enliroly atthi; i~atlon in the file . One or more of the following statements, where 
indicat.ed. explain th is deletion. • 1,' ·, 

' I 

rXJ D leted under exemption(s) __ (,..::.....:I:__ ______________ with no segregable 
materiel available for release to you . 

D lnfonnntion pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request. 

0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name ie listed in the title only. • 

D Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that 
agcncy(ies) for review and direct response to you. • 

.. I 

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(les). You will be advise,d by the FBI as 
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(its) . 

Page(e) withheld for the following reaeon(e): 

D For your information: 

• I .. ~ ~ ! : • •·'.: • :•, I>· • ·,, • ~:• "'-4 • 

.'..-::~~. · ii .. ~·. \ ;j·· . 

• . • :,;-•.•·,:,.'ii:~:,·.:!) 

! '.:\i~. ::S~(t·\ • 

I 

I,· 

□ The following number ie to be used for reference regarding these pages:_ ; 

xxxxxx 
xxxxxx 
:xxxxxx 

-... DELETED PAGE(S) 
NO DUPUCATION FEE 
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enclosed LHM is a summary ·of investigation on uc to ate. 
i ., 

under 
Subject ~ William 

suitable pretext on 

~&!:~-\ ~~ 

• -~ ~-' ' j . ) .4, 

Moore, Jr., waa interviewed •. 
The LHM contains th 

. , 

·~ . 



I 
b\ 

In Reply , Pleau Refer•• 

FIie Ho. ...... ;\,.. 

' . \ 

-. ., .. 

U.S. DepartmentofJmdce • 

IS[* Federal ~uttau ~ Investiga~on 

t 1 11 I I + 

Phoenix, Arizona 
March 8, 1983 

. . . ,) ;, . • •~; ii' .. • .. ' .:.: • • • • 

I 1 11 , \~1 f I I • k ?•ld,,' ,, : ' {/ .: · li': ,,, .. ,· . . 
.. L.\ . . ~. _ , ,. .. r_. ..·, ..... _,_ 

I : \ I I: \ ' , .. -~ • . ~. •, •' I, 

WILLIAM LEONARD MOORE; JR. ' ,· :· 
_• ;}: I • ' : • : • 

....._------------- .::·r ; • :' ·• -' .. , 

The~~~ context of this communica t ion is be i ng 
classifieo "S )f_et . " ., . ,. ,, ·! · , , . ~· .:. " 

••• \···:--: - • 

1.' .' 
·. • • Cl~ssiY1ed by~~ 

l :.;. ~ . -De~las~Hy ~: •. ~.ADR (. ,, W .. 
; :··All. IN~O,RMATl~N CONTAINED ' 

HEREI~ IS UNCLA~SIFIED EXCEPl 
WH~A~ Stl~WI Q.TH~fiWlS~ / 

·-· - .. - - . . . - . . ' -· - .. - . . 
Thin docume-n t ... con.ta ins neither recommendations nor conclusions ·-
of the FBI . It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency, it and its corttenta are not to be distributed 
outside you~ agency. 

. - . , 1 

INCLOSUk~ 

., 



WILLIAM LEONARD MOORE, JR. 

On March 1, 1983, William Leonard Moore, Jr., was 
interviewed at Prescott, Arizona. During the interview, Moore 
provided the following information, 

Moore advised that while living in Minnesota, he 
decided t 0 move to ~rizona. Originally, Moore wanted to move 
to the "i't;(:50P., •ir l znnc1 area1 but upon r-i~aring aeveral peopl~ r~c­
ommend Prescott, he made his decision to leave his teaching job 
in Minnesota and move to Prescott, Arizona. At the time of the 
move, Moore was doing well financially and felt it to be a good 
move. However, currently he is feeling a temporary financial 
pinch and wishes he had moved to Tucson, Arizona, because 
Prescott is an economically depressed area. 

' . 
Moore stated he is currently , doing research in order 

to publish another book. When asked about the subject matter, 
Moore graciously declined to give that i information, indicating 
that writers maintain such matters confidential because one's 
ideas tend to "pop up" in other, authors' writings.· ·· :, 

' .. '. 
, r 

Besides working toward au~horship -of another book, 
Moore also maintains a small publishing and duplicating business. 
This allows him to sell his writings, including his books; as 
well as sell articles and documents he receives . from governmental 
agencies. According to Moore, he reques _ts, . UJ1d~r.; the Fre~dom 
of Information Act, documents which h~ve beeri _• dedlassified frbm 
many u.s. Government agencies, i.e., FBI, CIA, OSI, · NSA, and 
NASA. After he receives these documents, and .upon request, he 
will duplicate these declassified documents and sell them to 
interested parties. Moore advi .sed that aome of the docurnenta 
still bear their class1fication, (i.e.; Secret, Top Secret), 
however, all have been marked through indicating that they have 
been declassified. 

On one occasion, Moore duplicated a declassified 
document which bore a · •secret• classification. Upon duplicating 
the document , the markings used to indicate that the document 
was no longer classified secret, did not show up ' on the copied 
document. Moore sent a copy of thia declassified document to 
an individ~al in California. This particular individual worked 
for a government contractor , and, the gentleman from California 
who receiv d the document immediately took it to his security . 
officer., and for awhile _all believed Moor, _had made an unauthorized 

3 
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WILLIAM L NARD MOORE, JR. ; :,'.:· 

I: • 
' ,, 
' , 

,' 

disclosure . and had in his possession unauthorized classified 
documents. Moor• stated that he now makes sure that thie does 
not happ n when he duplicates documents. 

Moored cl red that he has never had in his possession 
_ny cl ss if i ed ,·;coum ·n s from any government !l.gency. Moore 
did admit, however, that individuals had made unauthorized 
verbal disclosures to him1 however, Moore denied ever using 
that information or passing it along to anyone ~lee. , .... , , .. 

' ' 
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ILLI~M LEONARD MOORE, JR. 
... ,'•. • 
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During th interview, Moore xpr ssed his loyalty to 
h o.s Government and indi cated that he would not like to 

liv nywhere else in th world. Bow ver, Moore believes that 
o.s Government agencies have much mor knowledge about the 

xistence of UFOe than they freely admit. According to Moore, 
the U.S. Governm nt is always trying to discredit their own 
findings and reRearch in this field. Moore thinks that the 
u.s. Go·ernment has ~ven gone so far a s to give d! zinform~tion 
about the topic. Moore also feels that th~ reason for the 
government's attitude in this area is for one of two reasons. 
The first, which Moore feels would be legitimate, is that in 
their research or findings, the u.s. Government" has obtained 
information or received d~ta concerning highly developed 
technology. Therefore, the government wants to keep this 
information secret because to divulge this information could 
jeopardize the national security. The second reason for the . 
government's current attitude, is that . they are activeiy conducting 
research and in the process have uncovered substantial facts 
indicating that UFOs do indeed exist. However, the u.s. Government 
is attempting to hide the fact that they have an official interest 
in this area because to do so·~oul~ lend credibility to · th~ 
existence of actual UFOs. This reason, according to Moore, is 

--· -not -an · acceptable ·reason for the u.s. Government to- keep -this ­
information secret. He feels such information could be sanitized 
and should be exposed to the general public. _.1·, 

to 

,. 

n 1s s atement, e indicated tat 
on never o divulge any information which would 
u.s. Government er enda1;3ec the nat!onal secu~!ty. 

. ... 

5* 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

xxxxxx xxxxxx 
xxxxxx 

10,,.,~(s) withh Id entirely al this location in the file. One or more o( tho following etatcmente, where 
indicat8d, xplRin this d letion. 

Dele ted und r exemption(s) _ __....c_f __________ ______ with no segregable 
material evnilable for release to you. 

D lnfonnation pertained only to a U1ird party with no reference to you or the eubject of your requeel 

0 lnfonnation pertained only too U1ird party . Your name is listed in the title only. 

D Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that 
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you . 

Pages contain infom,ation furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advisc,t by the FBI as 
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies). 
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D For your infonnation: 
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I l ,S. l h · p :1rlllll'III or Ju,1in· 

- -·· ·--- ·-· ----·- - ·------------ - --- -------- --

Mr. William L. Moore 
4219 West Olive Ave. 
No. 2 4 7 
Burb~nk, CA 91505 

Dear Mr. Moore: 

, • •. . : ,,,, .. , ,. , , ,, ( ,,, ,' I} 

Re: Appeal No. 88-1517 
RLH: MAP: JPA 

SEP 2 7 rtat 

't'ou uppea l c <l from the nction of the Federal Bureau of 
Inv~stiqn t ion on ~1 ou 1 • req11est for r1ccesr; to records pertaining to 
1' J l '. C 30 } [ . 

,\ f ter c;-'\ re ful co ns ide rat ion of your appeal , I have decided 
to affirm the initial actio n in this case. The documents 
respc~s i ·,:e to your request a re exemp t from the access prov is ion 
of the Privncy Act o: 1974 pursuant to 5 U.S.C. §552a( j ) (2). See 
28 C.F.R. §16 . 96(n) (1987) . Accordingly, your access rights are 
limited to those provided by the Freedom of Information Act. 

You an~ the s ubject of one Headquarters main file. Certain 
of the m,1teri..,,l perLd.ning to you is classi fied and I am 
affirming the denial of nccess to it o n the basis of 5 U.S.C. 
9552 (b) ( 1) . This mn.teria l is being referred to the Department 
Review Conmittee for its review a nd a determination whether it 
warrants continued clnssificatio; ~nde r Executive Order No. 
12356 . You ~ill be notified if the Committee's.final decision 
results in the declc\ssification of any information. Other 
~u terials were properly withheld from you pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
!3552 (b) (7) (C) , 1.vllich perta ins to records or 'information compiled 
f0r law enforceme nt purposes, the release of which could 
reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted· invasion of 
the personal privacy of third parties, in this instance by 
rev~aling the names of Bureau ag 8 nts and employees. This 
information ~annct be the s ubject af a discretionary release. 

Judicial review of my ac t io11 on this appeal is available to 
you in the United Sta tes District Court for the judicial district 
in which you reside or have your principal place of business, or 
in the District of Columbia , which is also where the records you 
seek are located. 

Sincerely, 

Richard L. Huff, - irector 
Office of Information and Privacy 
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WIL L IAM MDDRE'" S ••SECRET•• FBI F :[LE 

Th e dacume nt s r e prod uc e d on pages 3 -8 
spe ak t or themse lves. For t h e in+ o r ­
~at1on of our sub scr i ber s , the f a c ts 
are- as fol lows: 

On Februar y 1 , 19 88 a req uest was in­
iti ated wi th the Federal Bureau of 
I n v es t igat i on under the provisions of 
the Free dom of Information / Pri vacy 
Ac t. On March 1, an initial reply was 
rec e i ved i n d i c ating that the request 
wa s b e i n g proc essed. A follow-up let­
ter a rrived on April 6th indicating 
there woul d be some delay in f u lfil ­
ling t h e r eq u e s t due to a large back­
log . Th e s u rprise came on July 6th 
wl1ttr. can 0 ffic:ial -l o o k i n 9 pac ket arri­
v ed. In s i d e was a cover l e tter which 
stated that a 61 page dossier had 
b e e n locat ed, t hat the entire file 
was classi f ied "Secret" for reasons 
of National Secur i ty pursuant to Ex­
ecuti v e Or der #1 2356, and that, all 
but heavi ly e x p u r gated versions of 

ix paq s were be i nq properly with­
h ld und r e x emption B-1 of the FOIi 
PA. Ex mp ti on B-1 deals with informa­
tion whic h 1 t!!i e(!l.Q_t from disclosure 
f or re_ son s of National Secur 11;_y_-- as 
oppo•ed t o e xemption B-7 <potential 
d1scl0eure of confidential sources 
and m thod e ) , wh i ch is more common­
ly encounter din per onal file cases 
such•• th111. 

Mr. Moore ' s UFO-r e lated activit i es 
are clearly the s u b j ect of i n teres t 
here. Why 5 5 of t h e admitted 61 pag es 
of material rema i n c l ass ifi e d a s a 
matter of National Sec ur i t y rema ins a 
myster y . On August 3 r d , a n a p peal of 
this denial was f il e d b y l etter, a n d 
on September 27th, 198 8 we were in­
formed that "the ini t ial ac tion i n 
this case" was affirmed and that the 
appeal was thus denied. We were a ls ~ 
informed that judicial review was an 
option available t o us sh o ul d we 
choose to pursue th e mat ter in th e 
Federal Courts. 

The mat e r i 2.1 
p a ges that fo l l o w 
actly as it was 
FBI. The addition 

i s rep r o d u c e d e x ­
rece ived from th e 
of the wo rd FOCUS 

with appropriate paqe n umber s are the 
only chanqes which h ave been made. 
This is the first t i me we have made 
copies of this file available to the 
public. We urge you to study it care­
fully and consider the pos sible im­
plications-- then decide for yourse l f 
wh~t it all means. FWP takes no 
position one way or the other~ e xcept 
to note that we remain quite baffled 
by all of this. Obviously there is 
plenty of fodder for speculation 
here. Letters from readers who might 
care to express their thoughts are 
welcome. 



I FOCUS 
********************************************* **' 
* - NOTI ~-~ * 

NOV. 1, 1988 i * IF THIS SPACE I S CHECl<ED IN RE D !NI<, * * YOUR SUBSCRIPTION TO FOCUS EXP IRES * 
* WITH THIS MAILING. PLEASE RE NEW AT t 

(iJ [i] lil Ii] Ii) fi] ~ [iJ [i) Ii] Ii] Ii) [iJ fii1 
FOCUS is aquarterly newslet ler, 
published h the Fair - Witness 
Pro1ect, Inc., a non-profit organi­
zation incorporated in Delaware, 
and reqisterec1 as a foreiqn corpor­
ation In the slalt> of California. 

Ml liJ (i] !i] fill liJ (i] ~ faJ lil !i] Lil lil lil lil 
Pub li sher: Thp Fa ir- Witness Pro-

1ect , Inc . 
t.. di tor: Jinn.cy· \idrd &· • Mocrx ·e 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Fair-Witness Reporters: 

V.L. M)()RE .TIMMI WARD 
S.T. FRIEIJUN BRIAN PARKS 

RICHARD STINGEL 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
LETTERS TO THE EDITOR are wl­
come and vill be run i~ appro­
priate. Plea.se address lettera 
to the Project, c/ o the addre•• 
on our maathead. ............................... 

• • • • • • • 
i : • 

* ONCE. ALL FUNDS NOT CO NSU MED BY * 
* NEWSLETTER PRODUCTION COSTS ARE USE D -..-.... t 
* TO FINANCE FURTHER RESEARCH. TH ANKS ! * • • •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

: A N W EDITORIAL POLICY 
• • • • • • • • • • • • * • • • • • • • : • • • • • • • : 
i 
i 
! 
i 

Perhaps you have noticed that. beginnin g with 
this issue . t he FOCUS masthead no longer carries 
the word "monthly". Reality . it seems, has fi­
na ll y caught u p wi th us and we have had to admit 
t hat keepinq to a monthly deadline just isn't 
al wa ys possible-- e v en with th e best of int en­

·t1ons·. This do e sn ' t mean that we .. r e qu1tt1ng--

• ,OCUS subscribers are reainded : 

indeed 1 nothin g of the sort! It simply me an s 
that instead of trying to keep to a monthly 
schedule~ which has been a virtual impossibility 
for us especially these past si x months, we will 
aim for the more realistic fulfillment pol icy of 
twelve issues per year . In other words. f rom now 
on, our subscribers will be entitled to recei v e 
twelve issues of FOCUS, which we will endeavor t o 
to publish at a rate of three ever y three months . 
Issues will continue to be numbered according t o 
the present system of volume and number (for ex­
ample, this issue is Volume 3~ Number 5 ), but 
instead of a monthly date format, they will bear 
the actual publication date (in this case, No v em­
ber 1 ~ 1 988) . 

that ~hey~ en:!tled tohaa : In order to determine when v our s ubscription will 
3()%bodikecound onblie purcti ~ :

1 
e::p1re. please ta~ ·e note of the cod1nq on vour ot o s an pu ca one .~-vJI 1 

Publi t . T address abel which appears di rectl v a bove yo Lir 
V.L. Jik>ore ca ions. o 

li 
, . 1 bl : name. The first three numb e rs (f or e >: amp 1 e 11 004 11

) 

reoeiTe a et 0.1. avai a e . · t l indicate th e volume number. and the second three 
i tem.s, please \r-rl. e. --- •-,~ ~- - - i =· 1--f u r .. c(rftp le - "'di)_::;, ",-- - • • • ' 
.. ••••••••••••• .. •••••••••.,.•--• ,. •• - · 1 n a 1 ca,:e- 1:ne 1 sst.1 e number OT 

t he last issue you are entit l ed to recei v e on 
1 POCUS aubecriptionaz $20.00/Tr• your subscription. The final four numbers (for 
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, 983, Willia Leonard Moore, Jr ., was 
P scot, Aiona. During the interview, Moore 

fol owing info a tion1 

Moor advised ha while living in Minnesota, he 
d cided o mov o Arizona. Originally, Moore wanted t o move 
to the Tucson, Arizona area, but upon hearing several people rec-

lllill nd Presco , h made his decision to l fJava hia t ec..chin9 job 
in innesota and move to Prescott, Arizona. At the time of the 
aove, Moore was doing well financially and felt it to be a good 
aove. However, currently be is feeling a temporary financi al 
pinch and wishes be bad moved to Tucson, Ar i zona, because 
Preacott la an econoaically depressed area. 

Moore stated be is currently doing research in order -
to publish another book. When asked about the subj ect matter , 
Moore graciously declined to give that information, indi cating 
that writers maintain such matters confidential because one '• 
idea■ tend to •pop up• in other authors' writings.· 

Besides working toward authorship of another book, 
Moore also maintains a small publishing and duplicating busi ness. 
Thia allows bi■ to sell his wr i tings, including his books, as 
well as sell articles and document s he receives from governmental 
agencies. According t o Moore, he requests, under the Pre~dom 
of Information Act , documents which have been declassified from 
many o.s. Government agenc i es, i.e., FBI, CIA, OSI, NSA, and 
NASA. After he receives these documents, and upon request, he 
will duplicate thes e declassified documents and sell them to 
!~~~r~eted parties. Moore advised t hat some of t~e doc uments 
still bear t he i r classification, Ci .e.; Secret, Top Secret), -
however , al l have been marked through indicating that they have 
been declaaaified. 

On one occasion, Moore duplicated a declassified 
document whi ch bore a•secret• classification. Upon duplicating 
the docu■ent , t he aarkings used to indicate that the document 
waa no longer claaaified aecret, did not ahow up on the copied 
document. Moore aent a co~y of thi• declassified document to 
an individ~a l i n California. Thia particular individual worked 
tor a governaent contractor, and, the gentleman fro■ California 
who received t he docu■ent i-ediately took it to hi• security 
otflc•~ and for awhile _all believed Moor, _had ■ad• an unauthorised 

J 
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• Moor• stated that h now makes aure tha t this does 
n when h duplica s documents. 

Moore declared hath has never had in hi s possession 
ny c ssifi d dcouments from any government agency. Moor e 

did admit, howev r, that individuals had made unauthorized 
verb 1 disclosures to him1 however, Moore denied ever using 
t e . f ,. _,.. ~t! .n r passing it along to anyone else~ 
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During the interview, Moore expressed hie loyalty to 
h o.s. Government and indicated that he would not like to 
ive anywhere else in the world. However, Moore believes that 

Us. Government agencies have much inore knowledge about the 
existence of UFOs than they freely admit. According to Moore, 
the o.s. Government is always trying to discredit thei r own 
findings and research in this field. Moore thinks that the 
U.S. Government has even gone so far as to give disinformat ion 
bout the to1>1c. Hoo a tiO i ~ F.: lu i..hci.t .che -;,,: .:i~ :i; ;:,::, --: t·--:.: 

government's at i t ude in th i s area is for one of two reasone~ 
The first, which M r fe s would be legitimate, is that in 
their research or findings , the U.S. Government h~J obtained 
information or received data concerning highly developed 
technology. Therefore , the government wants to keep this 
information secret because to divulge this information could 
jeopardize the national security. The second reason for the . 
government's current attitude, ia that they are actively conducting 
research and in the process have uncovered substantial facts 
indicating that UFOs do indeed exist. However, the o.s. ~: .. ~~nment 
is attempting to hide the fact that they have an o~~~~ ial . interest 
in t.bia area because to do so would lend creoi~ii1ty to · th~ 
existence of actual UPOa. Thia reason, according to Moore, is 

- ·· -not -an •·acceptable· reason· for the- u.s. Government t-o- keep ~his ­
information secret. Be feels such information could be sanitized 
and should be exposed to the general public. 

n 1s s atement, e indicated that 
divulge any information which would 

~~ -~ 0 ~.E~ ~ov~rnm~nt ~r e~d~ns~r the natlo"al s~curity . 
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